©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2018
December, 2019 − Rev. 1
1 Publication Order Number:
NCV8413/D
Self-Protected Low Side
Driver with In-Rush Current
Management
NCV8413

Device Package Shipping†
ORDERING INFORMATION
DPAK
CASE 369C
STYLE 2
MARKING DIAGRAM
AYWW
NCV
8413G
1
2
3
VDSS
(Clamped) RDS(ON) TYP
ID MAX
(Limited)
42 V 37 m� @ 10 V 22 A
†For information on tape and reel specifications,
including part orientation and tape sizes, please
refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging Specification
Brochure, BRD8011/D.
NCV8413DTRKG DPAK
(Pb−Free)
2500 / Tape &
Reel
A = Assembly Location
Y = Year
WW = Work Week
G = Pb−Free Package
4
1 = Gate
2 = Drain
3 = Source
4 = Drain
PIN ASSIGNMENT − Style 2
NCV8413
2
Table 1. MAXIMUM RATINGS
Rating Symbol Value (min) Unit
Drain−to−Source Voltage Internally Clamped VDSS 42 V
Drain−to−Gate Voltage Internally Clamped VDG 42 V
Gate−to−Source Voltage VGS ±14 V
Drain Current − Continuous ID Internally Limited
Total Power Dissipation
@ TA = 25°C (Note 1)
@ TA = 25°C (Note 2)
PD
1.30
2.72
W
Thermal Resistance
Junction−to−Case (Soldering Point)
Junction−to−Case (Top)
Junction−to−Ambient (Note 1)
Junction−to−Ambient (Note 2)
RthJC
RthJT
RthJA
RthJA
1.30
54.2
95.7
45.9
°C/W
Single Pulse Inductive Load Switching Energy
(L = 120 mH, ILpeak = 2.8 A, VGS = 5 V, RG = 25 �, TJstart = 25°C)
EAS 470 mJ
Load Dump Voltage (VGS = 0 and 10 V, RL = 4.5 �) (Note 4) US* 55 V
Operating Junction Temperature TJ −40 to 150 °C